

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: C.R.P.No.1777 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	09.04.2025	<p><u>JS,J</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.6 of 2022 in C.C.No.846 of 2019 on the file of the Court of the Principal District Judge at Machilipatnam, Krishna, on condition of the petitioner paying 1/4th of the decretal amount of Rs.68,32,287/- to the credit of C.C.No.846 of 2019, within a period of two (2) weeks from today.</p> <p>List the matter on 30.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JS,J</p> <p>Note: Issue C.C. by tomorrow. (b/o) cbs</p>	

