

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. No.1777 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	16.07.2025	<p><u>TCDS,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u></p> <p>This application is filed to grant some more time to pay the amount to comply with orders dated 09.04.2025 and 30.04.2025 in I.A.No.1 of 2024 in C.R.P.No.1777 of 2024 passed by this Court.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of this application, this Court is inclined to grant further time to the petitioner to comply with the interim order dated 09.04.2025.</p> <p>In view of the same, I.A.No.3 of 2025 is allowed, and the petitioner is directed to deposit 1/4th of the decretal amount, i.e., Rs.68,32,287/- to the respondent on or before 25.07.2025.</p> <p>During the course of arguments, it is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the present Execution Petition has been transferred to VI Additional District and Sessions Judge, Avanigadda and the Execution Petition is not yet transmitted to the VI Additional District and Sessions Judge, Avanigadda.</p>	

Taking into consideration of the same, the petitioner is directed to pay the said amount by way of Demand Draft in favour of the respondent on or before 25.07.2025.

TCDS,J

C.R.P.No.1777 of 2024

Post the matter on 28.07.2025.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.

TCDS,J

KGR